Resnais, Martins
Resnais, Zelma
Resnais (2 children)

Resnis, Stapislavs

Reteris, Zanis

Revelips, Janis

Rezevskis, Ernests

Rezevskis, Karlis

Ribniks

Riboks, Vera
Ribovskis, A.

Ribovskis, Raisa

Ribzamens, Felikss A.

Ribzamens, Elza
Ribzamens, Zenta
Riduzis

Riekstips, Janis

Rijnieks, Janis

Rijnieks, Dailis

Last known address

Barbeles pag. Vaivados
Barbeles pag. Vaivados
Barbeles pag. Vaivados
Bebrenes apkartné

Penkules pag. Svizos

‘Métrienas pag. Salas

Talsu apr. Arlavas pag.
Talsu apr. Arlavas pag.

Riga, Aizsargu iela
Pededzes pagasta

Rigd, Lacplésa ield 52/54
Riga, Lacplésa ield 52/5h
Riga, Brivibas ielda 100/27

Riga, Brivibas ielda 100/27
Riga, Brivibas iela 100/27

Cesvainé

Krustpili

Krustpili

Arrested

1941
1941
1941
1966

1945
1941

appr.1946

1941

1941
1941
1941

1941

1941
1941
1941
1966
1962

1962

Age at time
of arrest

52 yrs.
31 yrs.

appr. 60
5L yrs:
36 yrs.
36 yrs.

34/35 yrs.

appr. 40

Occupation

Farmer

Policeman

Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Student

Clerk

Student

Consequence

Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown

Sentenced to 15 yrs. of
hard labor, fate unknown

Released after 11 yrs.

Deported, disappeared
from Petropavlovsk prison
in Kazakhsky, 1943

Deported, fate unknown

Killed in Arlava county,
1946/47

Died in Plesetsk labor
camp, Arkhangel'sk, early
1940's

Released eventually
Released eventually

Died of starvation in
Parabel, Tomsk region,

194

Died in Soviet Union,

1942

Deported, fate unknown

Deported, fate unknown

Fate unknown
Fate unknown

Relased after T yrs.,
6 months

Released after 15 yrs.




