

Name	Last known address	Arrested	Age at time of arrest	Occupation	Consequence
Resnais, Mārtiņš	Bārbeles pag. Vaivados	1941	52 yrs.	Farmer	Deported, fate unknown
Resnais, Zelma	Bārbeles pag. Vaivados	1941	31 yrs.	Farmer	Deported, fate unknown
Resnais (2 children)	Bārbeles pag. Vaivados	1941			Deported, fate unknown
Rešnis, Staņislavs	Bebrenes apkārtnē	1966	appr. 60		Sentenced to 15 yrs. of hard labor, fate unknown
Reteris, Žanis	Penkules pag. Svižos	1945	51 yrs.	Farmer	Released after 11 yrs.
Reveliņš, Jānis	Mētrienas pag. Salās	1941	36 yrs.	Clerk	Deported, disappeared from Petropavlovsk prison in Kazakhsky, 1943
Rezevskis, Ernests	Talsu apr. Ārlavas pag.	appr.1946	36 yrs.	Farmer	Deported, fate unknown
Rezevskis, Kārlis	Talsu apr. Ārlavas pag.		34/35 yrs.	Policeman	Killed in Ārlava county, 1946/47
Ribniks	Rīgā, Aizsargu ielā	1941	appr. 40		Died in Plesetsk labor camp, Arkhangel'sk, early 1940's
Riboks, Vera	Pededzes pagastā	1941		Teacher	Released eventually
Ribovskis, A.	Rīgā, Lāčplēša ielā 52/54	1941		Teacher	Released eventually
Ribovskis, Raisa	Rīgā, Lāčplēša ielā 52/54	1941		Teacher	Died of starvation in Parabel, Tomsk region, 1944
Ribzamens, Felikss A.	Rīgā, Brīvības ielā 100/27	1941	47 yrs.		Died in Soviet Union, 1942
Ribzamens, Elza	Rīgā, Brīvības ielā 100/27	1941	47 yrs.		Deported, fate unknown
Ribzamens, Zenta	Rīgā, Brīvības ielā 100/27	1941	14 yrs.		Deported, fate unknown
Rīdūzis	Cesvainē	1941		Student	Fate unknown
Riekstiņš, Jānis		1966			Fate unknown
Rijnieks, Jānis	Krustpilī	1962	56 yrs.	Clerk	Released after 7 yrs., 6 months
Rijnieks, Dailis	Krustpilī	1962	29 yrs.	Student	Released after 15 yrs.